January, 2000PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
The ML2731 is a power amplifier (PA) bias controller with
support circuits for a typical radio transceiver. The IC
integrates a PA bias controller, a PA DC switch, a crystal
oscillator circuit, a negative voltage generator and two
voltage regulators. It can be used with GaAs FETs and
silicon bipolar devices.
Micro Linear’s ML2731, along with the ML2712 and the

PRELIMINARY
  PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML2731CT 0°C to 70°C TSSOP
ML2731ET -20°C to 70°C TSSOP
 Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
DS2731-01
SEATING PLANE
0.169 - 0.177
(4.29 - 4.50)
0.246 - 0.258
(6.25 - 6.55)
0.192 - 0.202
(4.88 - 5.13)
0.008 - 0.012
(0.20 - 0.30)
0.026 BSC
(0.65 BSC)
0.020 - 0.028
(0.51 - 0.71)
0.043 MAX
(1.10 MAX)
0.002 - 0.006
(0.05 - 0.15)
0.033 - 0.037
(0.84 - 0.94)
0.004 - 0.008
(0.10 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
PIN 1 ID
16
1